Docket No.: 45039-0020

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03-07) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Dent Y. Green	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David L. Geyer Ronald J. Misetich	Name: Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd.	
Darrell A. Kellogg		
Michael A. Schorle	Address: 1 Nagahata, Ochiai	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Haruhi-Nishikasugai-Gun	
3. Nature of conveyance:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Aichi State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP: 452-8564	
Execution Date: December 1 and 2, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/961,973 October 8, 2004		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas T. Moga	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,881	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	credited or debited to deposit account	
1901 L Street NW, Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	04-1061	
Country: US ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Thomas T. Moga	December 9, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including o		

Continuation of Box No. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Peter Vigeant

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: 45039-0020

WHEREAS, we,

David L. Geyer, having a residence address of 37664 Dartmouth, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48310; Ronald J. Misetich, having a residence address of 564 West South Boulevard, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48307; Darrell A. Kellogg, having a residence address of 42933 Sadie Lane, Belleville, Michigan 48111; Michael A. Schorle, having a residence address of 21809 Kramer, Saint Clair Shores, Michigan 48080; and Peter Vigeant, having a residence address of 398 Paragon, Troy, Michigan 48098,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

AIR BAG MODULE WITH ADJUSTABLE COVER

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which for we have executed an Application for United States Patent having Serial No. 10/961,973, filed October 8, 2004.

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Toyoda Gosei Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1 Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-Nishikasugai-Gun, Aichi 452-8564 JAPAN, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignce;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

David L. Geyer IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affix	Date ed my seal this /5t day of I M JUL 2004.
State of Machiques County of Oakland	ss: e, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally
acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. ت آ	Notary Public, Dohland County, My Commission expires 2.23-07
	Acting in SHELLEY A. MEPHAM Hotary Public, Oakland County, Mi Hy Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2007

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0355 : 09 2004 9:53 AM FR DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC33 7274 TO 2#862#9170330659 P.06

PATENT REEL: 015439 FRAME: 0356

Michel Lelie 12-01-2004
Michael A. Schörle Date IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this \(\sigma \) day of \(\sigma \) (1 \) \(\sigma \) (2004.
State of Michigan County of Oahland ss:
On this day of Meller, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
(Notarial Seal) Notary Public, On Jano County My Commission expires 2-23-07 Acting in Cult Land County
SHELLEY A. MEPHAM Notary Public, Oakland Gounty, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2007
Peter Veget 12-01-2004
Peter Vigeant IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this St
State of Michigan ss:
On this day of Old May 1, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.
(Notarial Seal) Notarial Seal) Notarial Seal) Notarial Seal)
SHELLEY A. MEPHAM Notary Public, Oakland Gounty, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 23, 2007

Page 3 of 3